 FortiAuthenticator™
Centralized Identity and Access Management Solution
Network and Internet access is key for almost every role within the enterprise; however, this
requirement must be balanced with the risk that it brings. The key objective of every enterprise
is to provide secure but controlled network access enabling the right person the right access
at the right time, without compromising on security.
FortiAuthenticator is a scalable Identity and Access Management (IAM) solution that
enhances security and simplifies authentication for enterprises. Available as a physical or

CA Certificates 5 +5 +50 +500
User Certificates 500 +500 +5000 +50 000
Virtual Machine
Hypervisors Supported VMware ESXi/ ESX 6/ 7/ 8, Microsoft Hyper-V Server 2010, 2012 R2, 2016, and 2019, KVM, Xen, Microsoft Azure, AWS,
Nutanix AHV (Acropolis Hypervisor), Oracle OCI, Alibaba Cloud
Maximum Virtual CPUs Supported 64
Virtual NICs Required (Minimum / Maximum) 1 / 4
Virtual Machine Storage (Minimum / Maximum) 60 GB / 16 TB
Virtual Machine Memory Required
(Minimum / Maximum)
2 GB / 1 TB
High Availability Support Active-Passive HA and Config Sync HA
9
FortiAuthenticator™ Series Data Sheet
Product SKU Description
FortiAuthenticator 300F FAC-300F 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 1 TB HDD. Base License supports up to 1500 users. Expand user
support to 3500 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade License.
FortiAuthenticator 800F FAC-800F 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x GE SFP, 2x 2 TB HDD. Base License supports up to 8000 users.
Expand user support to 18 000 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware Upgrade
License.
FortiAuthenticator 3000F FAC-3000F 4x GE RJ45 ports, 2x 10GE SPF, 2x 2TB SAS Drive. Base License supports up to 40 000
users. Expand user support to 240 000 users by using FortiAuthenticator Hardware
Upgrade License
FortiAuthenticator-VM License FAC-VM-Base VM Base License supports 100 users. Expand user support to 1 million plus users by using
FortiAuthenticator VM Upgrade License.
FAC-VM-100-UG FortiAuthenticator-VM 100 user license upgrade.
FAC-VM-1000-UG FortiAuthenticator-VM 1000 user license upgrade.
FAC-VM-10000-UG FortiAuthenticator-VM 10 000 user license upgrade.
FC1-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–500 users).
FC2-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–1100 users).
FC3-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–5100 users).
FC4-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–10 100 users).
FC8-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–25 100 users).
FC5-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–50 100 users).
FC6-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–100 100 users).
FC9-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–500 100 users).
FC7-10-0ACVM-248-02-12 1 Year 24x7 FortiCare Contract (1–1M users).
FortiClient SSO License for FortiAuthenticator FCC-FAC2K-LIC FortiAuthenticator FortiClient SSO Mobility Agent License for 2000 FortiClient connections
(does not include FortiClient Endpoint Control License for FortiGate).
FCC-FAC10K-LIC FortiAuthenticator FortiClient SSO Mobility Agent License for 10 000 FortiClient
connections (does not include FortiClient Endpoint Control License for FortiGate).
FCC-FACUNL-LIC FortiAuthenticator FortiClient SSO Mobility Agent License for unlimited FortiClient
connections(does not include FortiClient Endpoint Control License for FortiGate).
Hardware Upgrade Licenses for FAC-300F, FAC-800F, and
FAC-3000F
FAC-HW-100UG FortiAuthenticator 300F, 800F, 3000E, or 3000F, 100 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-1000UG FortiAuthenticator 300F, 800F, 3000E, or 3000F, 1000 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-10KUG FortiAuthenticator 800F, 3000E, or 3000F, 10 000 user upgrade.
FAC-HW-100KUG FortiAuthenticator 3000F, 100 000 user upgrade.
Optional Accessories
Power Supplies SP-FML900F-PS AC power supply for FAC-300F.
SP-FML900F-PS AC power supply for FAC-800F.
Visit https://www.fortinet.com/resources/ordering-guides for related ordering guides.